SMART’s RUGGED T6CN PCIe/NVMe Gen 4 x4 solid state drives (SSDs) deliver
high performance, high-capacity storage solutions optimized for defense, aerospace
and other applications requiring durable, rugged and secure storage.
The RUGGED T6CN PCIe/NVMe data storage drives integrate high-speed PCIe
Gen4 x4 interface with 3D NAND flash memory technology, delivering capacities up
to 15360GB*, delivering a high-performance solution for a wide range of applications.
The T6CN drives are available in EDSFF E1.S, U.2 and M.2 2280 form factors.
T6CN | PCIe/NVMe E1.S, U.2 and M.2 2280

Storage Temp
C-Temp: -40°C - 85°C
I-Temp: -50°C - 95°C
Mechanical
Length 118.75mm 100mm 80mm
Width 9.5mm 69.85mm 11.6mm
Height 33.75mm 7.0mm 24mm
Connector E1.S U.2 M.2 M-Key
E1.S and M.2 dimensions include heatsink
Specifications
U.2 PCIe/NVMe
Encryption AES-XTS 256-bit (FIPS 197 compliant)
Data Security Features
Part Number Density
C-Temp TLC
HRMN8X0960LC001/002 960GB
HRMN8X1920LC001/002 1920GB
HRMN8X3840LC001/002 3840GB
HRMN8X7680LC001/002 7680GB
I-Temp TLC
HRMN8X0960RI001/002 960GB
HRMN8X1920RI001/002 1920GB
HRMN8X3840RI001/002 3840GB
HRMN8X7680RI001/002 7680GB
E1.S and M.2 dimensions include heatsink
E1.S Ordering Information
Part Number Density
C-Temp TLC
HRMN3X0960LC001/002 960GB
HRMN3X1920LC001/002 1920GB
HRMN3X3840LC001/002 3840GB
I-Temp TLC
HRMN3X0960RI001/002 960GB
HRMN3X1920RI001/002 1920GB
HRMN3X3840RI001/002 3840GB
E1.S and M.2 dimensions include heatsink
M.2 2280 Ordering Information
Part Number Density
C-Temp TLC
HRMN7X0960LC001 960GB
HRMN7X1920LC001 1920GB
HRMN7X3840LC001 3840GB
HRMN7X7680LC001 7680GB
HRMN7X016TLC001 15360GB
I-Temp TLC
HRMN7X0960RI001 960GB
HRMN7X1920RI001 1920GB
HRMN7X3840RI001 3840GB
HRMN7X7680RI001 7680GB
HRMN7X016TRI001 15360GB
U.2 Ordering Information